P-117-3
02/18/2020
MI, Mineral Insulated
Snow Melting & De-Icing,
Installation & Maintenance
Manual
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Phone: (800) 324-1551                       Fax: (918) 251-6079                          www.trasor.com                       Page 3

Cold Lead
Termination
HEATER PART NUMBER SYSTEM & HEATER FORMS
Phone: (800) 324-1551                       Fax: (918) 251-6079                          www.trasor.com                        Page 6
Heater Part Number System:
Cold Lead
Form A/AN
Two Conductor
Cold Lead
Hot Section
Hot Section Cold Lead
Heater Forms:
Form B/BN
One Conductor
End Cap
Termination Gland Fitting
Hot to Cold Joint
Pigtails
Figure 4
Figure 3
Cold Lead Termination
MIE  -  R21EH  -  B  -  200 -  07  -  07  -  X
Special feature, see datasheets for details
Cold section length (FT.)
Hot section length (FT.)
Heater unit form, see figures 3 & 4 for details
Heater unit hot section size, see datasheets for details
Heating cable type, see datasheets for details
Cold section #2 length (FT.), if applicable
Phone: (800) 324-1551                       Fax: (918) 251-6079                          www.trasor.com                       Page 7
GENERAL  HEATER LAYOUT & CABLE SPACING
(S/2)(S/2)
(S/2)(S/2)
(S), Cable Spacing
General Cable Layout
Layout heating cable as shown in Figure 5 or layout
drawings. When installation and layout drawings are
provided, verify heated areas match what are shown on
the drawings and confirm all dimensions.  Follow pattern
and cable spacing (S)  on drawings.  If drawings are not
provided calculate cable spacing using equation 1.
2Heated Area (ft)
 12 (in/ft)
Heater Length (ft)
 X
Example:
2
Heated Area = 120 ft
Heater Length = 180 ft
2
120 ft
 12 (in/ft) = 8” spacingSpacing (S)  =
180 ft
 X
Figure 5
Spacing (S)  = Equation 1
Slab
Hot to Cold joint
Heating cable
Cold lead, see details pages 10 thru 13
(S/2)
Phone: (800) 324-1551                       Fax: (918) 251-6079                          www.trasor.com                        Page 8
INSTALLATION GUIDELINES
Project Coordination Meeting:
Before the project begins, a project coordination meeting
should be held with all trades that will be involved with the
installation of the heating cable, pouring of the slab and
cutting or drilling into the slab.  Coordination of these
trades is extremely important.  It can be catastrophic for a
heater to be cut through with a saw or drilled into for a rail
post.  The following topics should be covered:
 1. Review of all layout drawings and instructions.
 2. Review slab construction and support media for
cable.  Confirm cable depth and cable spacing.
 3. Confirm all expansion and construction joint locations